

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C) NO. 10017 OF 2013

(Arising out of final judgment and order dated 6.11.2012 passed by the High court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla in RSA No. 267 of 2001)

RATTAN CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAN NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Bharhoke, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
In the meantime, status quo shall be maintained as it exists today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

