

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10017/2013

RATTAN CHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGAN NATH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that copy of the SLP has not been served on her. The petitioner offers to serve the copy within two weeks. Serve copy and file proof.

The respondents may file their Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

List the matter on 31.10.2013.

|  
|mg

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|