

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6660/2014

RATTAN CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGAN NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. J. S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR (Virtual)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the
respondents, re-list the matter on 28.08.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER