

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6660/2014

RATTAN CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGAN NATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.S.Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent informs that respondent no. 1 Jagan Nath has expired.
2. Let necessary application in this regard be filed within a period of two weeks.
3. List the matter after two weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)