

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6660/2014

RATTAN CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGAN NATH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 216370/2025 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 216365/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 216371/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Appellant(s) : Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) : Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Jagga, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Jha, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Hora, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In the course of hearing we feel that record of trial Court would be necessary for perusal. Therefore, record of trial Court be called for.
2. List on 08.04.2026.
3. After receipt of the record parties shall be provided digitized copies thereof, at their request.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)